(The Group’s audited consolidated financial statements prepared as at and for the year ended 31 December 2010 were
approved by the Audit Committee and the Board of Directors (Board Resolution dated 23 February 2011 and
numbered 797), but not approved by the General Assembly on 21 April 2011.)

29.Financial instruments (continued)

Interest rate risk (continued)

Sensitivity analysis

Fair value sensitivity analysis for fixed rate instruments:

A change of 1% in interest rates for available for sale financial assets would have increased/(decreased) equity by nil
(31 December 2010: nil).

A change of 1% in interest rates for time deposits maturing after 3 months or more would have increased/(decreased)
profit or loss by $17 (31 December 2010: $65).

Cash flow sensitivity analysis for variable rate instruments:

A change of 100 basis points in interest rates as at 31 March 2011 would have increased/(decreased) equity and profit
or loss by the amounts shown below. This analysis assumes that all other variables, in particular foreign exchange
rates, remain constant. The analysis is performed on the same basis as at 31 March 2011 and 31 December 2010.

Profit or loss Equity
100 bp
increase

100 bp
decrease

100 bp
increase

100 bp
decrease

31 March 2011
Variable rate instruments (9,551 ) 9,551 - -
Cash flow sensitivity (net) (9,551 ) 9,551 - -
31 December 2010
Variable rate instruments (9,262 ) 9,262 - -
Cash flow sensitivity (net) (9,262 ) 9,262 - -

73

Edgar Filing: TURKCELL ILETISIM HIZMETLERI A S - Form 6-K

162

TURKCELL ILETISIM HIZMETLERI AS AND ITS SUBSIDIARIES

CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL POSITION
As at 31 March 2011
(Amounts expressed in thousands of US Dollars unless otherwise indicated except share amounts)
(The Group’s audited consolidated financial statements prepared as at and for the year ended 31 December 2010 were
approved by the Audit Committee and the Board of Directors (Board Resolution dated 23 February 2011 and
numbered 797), but not approved by the General Assembly on 21 April 2011.)

29.Financial instruments (continued)